consolidated financial statements include the results
and financial position of the companies comprising CEC
Technology Group as if the Acquisition had occurred at
previous balance sheet dates presented. Comparative
figures for the year ended 31 December 2013 and at 31
December 2013 have been restated on such basis.

中國電子集團控股有限公司 2014年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2014 截至2014年12月31日止年度

59

2. 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則及上市規則（續）

以下概述共同控制下合併對截至2013年12月31日

止年度之綜合收益表和綜合現金流量表及於2013
年12月31日之綜合資產負債表之影響：

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont'd)

2.1 Basis of preparation (Cont'd)

(a) Compliance with HKFRS and Listing Rules (Cont'd)

The effects arising from the common control combination
on the consolidated income statement and consolidated
cash flow statement for the year ended 31 December 2013
and consolidated balance sheet at 31 December 2013 are
summarised as follows:

Amount
previously

reported
以往報告上之

金額

CEC
Technology

Group
中電科技集團

Restated
重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

(1)

(i) The consolidated
income statement
for the year ended
31 December 2013:

(i) 截至2013年
12月31日止年度之
綜合收益表：

Revenue 收入 1,308,184 13,422 1,321,606
Profit for the year 本年度溢利 223,896 65,586 289,482

(ii) The consolidated
balance sheet
at 31 December 2013:

(ii) 於2013年
12月31日之
綜合資產負債表：

Non-current assets 非流動資產 134,691 526,758 661,449
Current assets 流動資產 1,601,013 360,566 1,961,579
Total assets 資產總額 1,735,704 887,324 2,623,028
Non-current liabilities 非流動負債 7,739 71,200 78,939
Current liabilities 流動負債 733,145 599,128 1,332,273
Total liabilities 負債總額 740,884 670,328 1,411,212
Total equity 權益總額 994,820 216,996 1,211,816

China Electronics Corporation Holdings Company Limited Annual Report 2014

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2014 截至2014年12月31日止年度

60

(1) 中電科技集團截至2013年12月31日止年度

之財務報表，乃採用上述香港會計指引第5
號所規定之合併會計原則編製。

Amount
previously

reported
以往報告上之

金額

CEC
Technology

Group
中電科技集團

Restated
重列

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

(1)

(iii) The consolidated
cash flow statement
for the year ended
31 December 2013:

(iii) 截至2013年
12月31日止年度之
綜合現金流量表：

Net cash generated from/(used in)
operating activities

經營活動產生╱
（所用）之現金淨額 394,226 (88,614) 305,612

Net cash (used in)/generated from
investing activities

投資活動（所用）╱產生
之現金淨額 (75,207) 15,981 (59,226)

Net cash (used in)/generated from
financing activities

融資活動（所用）╱產生
之現金淨額 (51,853) 18,188 (33,665)

(1) The financial statements of CEC Technology Group
for the year ended 31 December 2013 are included
using the principles of merger accounting as
prescribed in HKAG 5 as stated above.

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Cont'd)

2.1 Basis of preparation (Cont'd)

(a) Compliance with HKFRS and Listing Rules (Cont'd)

2. 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）

(a) 符合香港財務報告準則及上市規則（續）

中國電子集團控股有限公司 2014年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2014 截至2014年12月31日止年度

61

2. 重大會計政策概要（續）

2.1 編製基準（續）

(b) 新訂準則、準則修訂及詮釋

於截至2014年12月31日止年度內，本集團已採納